

# Queanbeyan Croquet Club Inc.

# **MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 2024/2025**

1 July 2024- 30 June 2025

Please complete the form below and either:

- leave it at the club house in the Membership Renewal folder, or
- Post it to PO Box 1529, Queanbeyan NSW 2620, or
- email a scanned copy to email@queanbeyancroquet.org.au

FAMILY NAM	E			
GIVEN NAME				
Please list any previous cont e.g. address / ph	act details			
Membership O <sub>l</sub>	otions			
ODTION A		¢90.00	Covers membership only.	
OPTION A		\$80.00	Green Fees of \$5.00 are payable each day you play.	
OPTION B		\$350.00	Covers membership and all Green Fees.	
KEYS		\$20.00	Refundable key deposit (if you don't already have a key to the Clubhouse and would like one).	

- Notes: 1. Junior membership fees are half the above adult fees i.e., \$40 or \$175 and a junior member is defined as being under 21 years of age or under 25 and a full-time student as at 1 July.
  - 2. For members renewing after 1 January 24, the above fees are halved i.e. \$40 plus \$5 per day or \$175.

# **Payment Options**

<u>'</u>	
Cash	Place cash in an envelope; Put your name and "Membership Renewal" on the envelope; and Place the envelope in the cash box.
Electronic transfer (Preferred option)	Account name: Queanbeyan Croquet Club Inc. BSB: 833-205 Account Number: 20829717 Include your name and "Membership" in the reference field.

(over)

#### **Affiliation**

Croquet NSW allows members to belong to two (or more) Croquet Clubs, but only charges one Affiliation Fee. If you wish to affiliate through a Croquet Club **other than** Queanbeyan Croquet Club, please provide those details below.

I will be affiliating through another Croquet	Name of other Croquet Club
Club	

# **Membership List and Your Privacy**

The Queanbeyan Croquet Club appreciates that the privacy of your personal information is extremely important, and as a result, any club membership list will only include information that you are comfortable sharing with other members of the club.

Along with your name, the membership list will include, with your express permission, your email address, mobile phone number, and home phone number, or any combination, **or none**, of those details.

Please indicate below, by circling **Yes** or **No**, which of the following details you are prepared to share with other members.

Email address	Yes / No
Mobile phone number	Yes / No
Home phone number	Yes / No

You can change your decision at any time by emailing the club at email@queanbeyancroquet.org.au

## **Emergency Contact Details**

Should it ever prove necessary, who should a club official contact?

DATE:
_

## Notes:

- 1. All members are requested to actively assist in the running of the club.
- 2. Because of our reliance on the Queanbeyan Sports & Community Club for lawn maintenance, social membership of their local club, the Campbell and George, is encouraged.
- 3. If you have selected Membership Option A, wherever possible please pay green fees in larger amounts and deduct \$5 each day you play.